Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: 05/16/2006 previously recorded on R	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
<u> </u>	Corrective Assignment to correct the Doc Date of the Assignor to read 05/16/2006 previously recorded on Reel 018134 Frame 0255. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment to Behr GmbH & Co. KG.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Daniel HENDRIX	05/16/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEHR GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Mauserstrasse 3	
City:	Stuttgart	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-70469	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10574223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: cverret@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016906-0479
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Schwaab

Total Attachments: 8

source=NoticeOfRecordationCopyOfAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019519 FRAME: 0001

500308940

\$40.00 10

source=NoticeOfRecordationCopyOfAssignment#page2.tif source=NoticeOfRecordationCopyOfAssignment#page3.tif source=NoticeOfRecordationCopyOfAssignment#page4.tif source=NoticeOfRecordationCopyOfAssignment#page5.tif source=NoticeOfRecordationCopyOfAssignment#page6.tif source=NoticeOfRecordationCopyOfAssignment#page7.tif source=NoticeOfRecordationCopyOfAssignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 019519 FRAME: 0002

Atty. Dkt. No. 016906-0479

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)					PARTMENT OF CO	MMERCE
(Frey 6-63)	RECC			EET	Potent and Trad	fameric Office
		1034	18318			j
To the Director of the United	States Patent and	-		tached original docu	ments or copies the	reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving p	arty(ies):	
Daniel HENDRIX						
Danier LICHDUIY						
		ŀ	BEHR Gmb	H & CO, KG		
		ì	Mauserstra			ļ
			D-70469 Stu			j
			rederai Keļ	public of Germa	ny	
						j
N. ad all Distance and a second of the secon						ŀ
Additional conveying party(ie: 3. Nature of conveyance:	s) NO					}
	SNMENT					
Execution Date:						
	18, 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es) at	ached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or p	batent number(s):					1
If this is being filed together	er with a new appl	ication, the exec	ution date of the ap	plication is:		1
A. Patent Application	an Mumbor(a)-		O Doton	. N. L		
7. Faterit Application	m Multiper(s).		b. ratent	Number(s):		
10/5	74,223					İ
		Additional number	m attachad? NO			ļ
5. Name and address of part	y to whom corres			Town No. 10		
concerning document shou	ild be mailed:	·	6. Total number o	t applications/pate	nts involved:	1
			7. Total fee (37 C.	.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00	
Richard L. Schwa			Check Enclo	sed		l
FOLEY & LARDNI				be charged to cre	edit card	
Washington Harb 3000 K Street NW		1		be charged to de		
Washington, D.C.	20007-5143		8. Payment Inform	nation		
		t	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers	6242	
		[1. mm	Expiration Date	11/30/2008	
			 b. Deposit accordance Authorized U: 		19-0741	
		DO NOT USE		sci Halliti		 - j
			THE OF AGE			
9. Statement and signature:						
To the best of my kno	wiedge and belie	f, the foregoing i	nformation is true a	nd correct and any	attached copy is	a true
copy of the original document be required in this matter to the	. The Commissione above identifier	ner is hereby au 1 denosit accour	thorized to charge (It	any additional reco	rdation fees whic	h may
		La A	201	_]
Richard L. Schw	aab	_ jw	Jellens		August 16, 2008	
Name of person sign	ing	,	Signature		Date	1
			-		_	
	Total	number of page	s including cover st	neet, attachments,	and document	3

PATENT

REEL: 019519 FRAME: 0003

H 1645785.1

Richard L. Schwazb

Name of person signing

PATENT REEL: 019519 FRAME: 0004

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

\$ 40,00 TOS 4223

Attorney Docket No.: 016906/0479

U.S. Rights-Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

assigns, unto	
name and	BEHR GmbH & CO. KG
address of	Mauserstrasse 3
assignee	D-70469 Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany
•	ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions invention relating to
title of inventi	on CHARGE INTERCOOLER FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE
as set forth in	this United States Patent Application
check one	□ executed concurrently herewith □ executed on □ Serial No. PCT/EP2004/010876 Filed September 29, 2004

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith:

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Attorney Docket No.: 016906/0479

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS				
Name: Daniel HENDRIX Signature: D. L.		Date: 16.5.2006		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name: Signature		Date:		
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES				
Name: Berthold MANTEL	Signature: Mambel	Date:2006-05-18		
Name: Gisela REUSRATH	Signature: / Musicall	Date:2006-05-18		

Note: *Prima facie* evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.